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CDS Monarch, Inc.
Non-Investor Member 

(0.01%)

CDS Monarch, Inc., a New York 
nonprofit corporation

Manager Member (0.01%)

Alliant Credit Facility IV, Ltd., 
a California limited 

partnership
Investor Member 

(99.98%)

BAYTOWN APARTMENTS, LLC,  
a Florida limited liability 

company

Alliant Credit Facility IV ALP, 
Ltd., a California limited 

partnership
Administrative Member 

(0.01%)

Existing Organizational Structure
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CDS Monarch, Inc.
Non-Investor Member 

(0.01%)

Baytown Apartments MM, LLC, 
a Florida limited liability 

company 
Manager Member (0.01%)

Alliant Credit Facility IV, Ltd., 
a California limited 

partnership
Investor Member 

(99.98%)

BAYTOWN APARTMENTS, LLC,  
a Florida limited liability 

company

CDS Monarch, Inc., a New 
York nonprofit corporation
Manager Member (100%)

Alliant Credit Facility IV 
ALP, Ltd., a California 
limited partnership

Administrative Member 
(0.01%)

Organizational Structure Requiring FHFC Board Approval
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Principal Disclosures for the Applicant

Select the organizational structure for the Applicant entity:

The Applicant is a:

Provide the name of the Applicant Limited Liability Company:

First Principal Disclosure Level:

First Level

Entity #

Select Type of Principal of 

Applicant Enter Name of First Level Principal % Ownership of Applicant

1. Non‐Investor Member Baytown Apartments MM, LLC Limited Liability Company 0.0100%

2. Investor Member Alliant Credit Facility IV, Ltd. Limited Partnership 99.9900%

3. Investor Member Alliant Credit Facility IV ALP, Ltd. Limited Partnership 0.0000%

4. Manager Baytown Apartments MM, LLC Limited Liability Company 0.0000%

Second Principal Disclosure Level:

Second 

Level

Entity # Enter Name of Second Level Principal

Select organizational structure 

of Second Level Principal 

identified

Second Level Principal % 

Ownership of First Level Principal

1. (Baytown Apartments MM, LLC) 1.A. Sole Member CDS Monarch, Inc. Non‐Profit Corporation 100.0000%

4. (Baytown Apartments MM, LLC) 4.A. Manager CDS Monarch, Inc. Non‐Profit Corporation 0.0000%

Third Principal Disclosure Level:

Third Level

Entity #

Enter Name of Third Level Principal

who must be either a Natural Person or a Trust

The organizational structure of 

Third Level Principal identified 

Must be either a Natural Person 

or a Trust

3rd Level Principal % Ownership 

of 2nd Level Principal

1.A. (CDS Monarch, Inc.) 1.A.(1) Executive Director Sewnauth, Andrew Natural Person N/A

1.A. (CDS Monarch, Inc.) 1.A.(2) Officer/Director Carlson, Jennifer Natural Person N/A

1.A. (CDS Monarch, Inc.) 1.A.(3) Officer/Director Yarmel, Richard T. Natural Person N/A

1.A. (CDS Monarch, Inc.) 1.A.(4) Officer/Director McNaughton, Mike Natural Person N/A

1.A. (CDS Monarch, Inc.) 1.A.(5) Officer/Director Woodward, William Natural Person N/A

1.A. (CDS Monarch, Inc.) 1.A.(6) Officer/Director Manuel, Patrick Natural Person N/A

1.A. (CDS Monarch, Inc.) 1.A.(7) Officer/Director Lowe, Jean Natural Person N/A

1.A. (CDS Monarch, Inc.) 1.A.(8) Officer/Director Vanlandingham, Jay Natural Person N/A

1.A. (CDS Monarch, Inc.) 1.A.(9) Officer/Director Fyles, Chuck Natural Person N/A

1.A. (CDS Monarch, Inc.) 1.A.(10) Officer/Director Leo, Vince Natural Person N/A

1.A. (CDS Monarch, Inc.) 1.A.(11) Officer/Director McConeghy, Jim Natural Person N/A

1.A. (CDS Monarch, Inc.) 1.A.(12) Officer/Director Zelinski, Sy Natural Person N/A

1.A. (CDS Monarch, Inc.) 1.A.(13) Officer/Director Sulimowicz, Dan Natural Person N/A

<Select a #> <Select an option> <Select an option> N/A

4.A. (CDS Monarch, Inc.) 4.A.(1) Executive Director Sewnauth, Andrew Natural Person N/A

4.A. (CDS Monarch, Inc.) 4.A.(2) Officer/Director Carlson, Jennifer Natural Person N/A

4.A. (CDS Monarch, Inc.) 4.A.(3) Officer/Director Yarmel, Richard T. Natural Person N/A

4.A. (CDS Monarch, Inc.) 4.A.(4) Officer/Director McNaughton, Mike Natural Person N/A

4.A. (CDS Monarch, Inc.) 4.A.(5) Officer/Director Woodward, William Natural Person N/A

4.A. (CDS Monarch, Inc.) 4.A.(6) Officer/Director Manuel, Patrick Natural Person N/A

4.A. (CDS Monarch, Inc.) 4.A.(7) Officer/Director Lowe, Jean Natural Person N/A

4.A. (CDS Monarch, Inc.) 4.A.(8) Officer/Director Vanlandingham, Jay Natural Person N/A

4.A. (CDS Monarch, Inc.) 4.A.(9) Officer/Director Fyles, Chuck Natural Person N/A

4.A. (CDS Monarch, Inc.) 4.A.(10) Officer/Director Leo, Vince Natural Person N/A

4.A. (CDS Monarch, Inc.) 4.A.(11) Officer/Director McConeghy, Jim Natural Person N/A

4.A. (CDS Monarch, Inc.) 4.A.(12) Officer/Director Zelinski, Sy Natural Person N/A

4.A. (CDS Monarch, Inc.) 4.A.(13) Officer/Director Sulimowicz, Dan Natural Person N/A

Select the type of Principal 

being associated with the 

corresponding Second 

Level Principal Entity 

% Ownership input features will 

not be made available until 

invitation to credit underwriting

Baytown Apartments, LLC

Click here for Assistance with Completing the Entries for the Third Level Principal Disclosure for the Applicant

Select the type of Principal 

being associated with the 

corresponding First Level 

Principal Entity 

Select organizational structure 

of First Level Principal 

identified

Baytown Apartments, LLC

Limited Liability Company

Baytown Apartments, LLC

Click here for Assistance with Completing the Entries for the  Second Level Principal Disclosure for the Applicant

Click here for Assistance with Completing the Entries for the First Level Principal Disclosure for the Applicant

Select the corresponding First 

Level Principal Entity # from 

above for which the Second 

Level Principal is being 

Select the corresponding 

Second Level Principal Entity # 

from above for which the Third 

Level Principal is being 

identified

Proposed
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